



Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg yn ogystal â Saesneg.

This document is available in Welsh as well as English.



FOI Ref: OPCC 51-2017

Request

I am writing to request the following information under FOI:

1. How many people (full-time and part-time) work in Commissioner's office (including the Commissioner and the Deputy Commission)?
2. How many of these employees are members of a political party? Please provide the numbers for each party.

Response 1:

I can confirm that there is information held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) as identified below:

There are currently 25 people working in the Commissioner's office, equating to 21.93 full time equivalents. 6 people (5.39 FTE) are funded by Dyfed Powys Police and 1 (0.5 FTE) by Victim Support, but are currently housed in the OPCC contributing to joint projects and partnerships.

Response 2:

I can confirm that there is information held by the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) as identified below:

Only the PCC is a member of a political party, which is Plaid Cymru. All other OPCC posts are politically restricted.